(Requestor's Name)	0010304
(Address) (Address)	900105084649
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/05/0701008002 **125.00
(Business Entity Name)	2007 S - C
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	UUL-5 PHI2: SSECTION
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
	107-70304 107-70304

FRANK C. AMATEA Lawyer

July 3, 2007

(352) 732-4740 FAX (352) 867-5111

500 N. E. EIGHTH AVENUE OCALA, FLORIDA 34470

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Flooring Xpress, LLC

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company, in duplicate, for the subject company together with my check for \$125.00 representing the filing fee and registered agent fee.



FCA:ejm Enclosures

cc: Mr. Douglas Mullins

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FLOORING XPRESS, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office the Limited Liability Company is:

726 North Magnolia, Suite 101 Ocala, FL 34475

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name: Douglas Mullins Street Address: 726 North Magnolia, Suite 101 Ocala, FL 34475

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Douglas Mullins, Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or

more managers and is, the refore, a member managed company.

Douglas Mulhins, Member

(Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member)

Filing fee \$100.00 Reg. Agt. 25.00